

Date: January 29, 2021

To: Operating Record

From: Lori Myott, Manager, Environmental Services and Reliability Compliance Department

RE: 2020 Annual CCR Fugitive Dust Control Report

Erickson Station

This report serves as the Annual Coal Combustion Residuals Fugitive Dust Control Report prepared in accordance with 40 CFR Part 257.80(c). It outlines measures implemented at the Lansing Board of Water & Light's Erickson Station Ash Impoundment System to minimize fugitive dust emissions from coal combustion residuals (CCR). Erickson Station is located at 3725 South Canal Road, Lansing, Michigan and is a 165-megawatt coal fired electric generating power plant.

Fugitive Dust Control Activities

All of the measures described in the Erickson Station Fugitive Dust Control Plan for Coal Combustion Residuals were followed during this reporting period, January 1, 2020 to December 31, 2020.

Citizen Complaints

There were no citizen complaints of CCR fugitive dust at Erickson Station received during this reporting period, January 1, 2020 to December 31, 2020.

Corrective Actions

There were no specific corrective actions taken during this reporting period, January 1, 2020 to December 31, 2020.

